
tslr
Dedicated L-reight Corridor Corr:oration oflndia Ltd.
A Govt. oflndia (Minis f ofRailways) Enterprise.

+St*s fit stftsh

SECTION-I: NOTICE II\N'ITING E-TE]\[DER fNIT)

CGMA{TC for and on behalf of DFCCIL invites Tender on prescribed forms for the execution
of the following work:

I E-Tender No. MTC-STEC0WRK,I-C- I 46 12024 - o/o CPM/CO/MTC/DFCC

2 Name of Work Shifting of S&T Cables between km 896.500 to 897.100,

infringing with Pile Cap locations CP- l & RP-2 of ROB
proposed at LC-146 under KRJN-DER Section of Eastern

Dedicated Freight Conidor (EDFC) under CGM/MTC Unit.
3 Estimated Cost of Work Rs.l6,83,4441 (Sixteen Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand Four

Hundred Fortv-Four Only) (inclusive ofGST)
4 Duration of Contract I months

5 Type ofTender Open E-Tender Single Packet

6 Cost of Tender Document Free ofCost

7 Eamest Money Deposit
(EMD) (Tender Security)

Rs.33,7004 (Tenders received without Bid Security Deposit fees

shall be summarily rejected.)

8 Uploading of NIT and

Tender Document

NIT and Tender Document can be viewed from 29.05.2024 on

DFCCIL tlebsite as well as wwrv. ireps.gov.in

9 Date and time of
submission of tender

(online)

After 00.00 hrs. of 29.05.2024 till | 5:00 hrs. of 11.06.2024

lhrough www.ire.ps.gov.in

t0 Last Date & Time of
Submission of Tender
(Online)

11.06.2024 up to l5:00 hrs. on www.ireps.gov.in

ll Date and time of
Online opening of bid

l'1.06.2024 at 15:30 hrs. on 'wrvw.ireEs.gov.in

t2 Validity of offer 30 days liom the date ofopening oftender.
t3 Defecr Liability Period 30 days after successful completion ofthis Contract.
t4 Address of Communication Office of the CGM/MTC

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation oflndia Ltd,

3rd Floor, Shri Balaji Commercial Complex, Plot No, C-2,
Pocket-B, Sector-1, Ved Vyaspuri, By Pass NH-58, Meerut-
250002, u.P.

Page l0 of69 Sign ofTenderer(s)
@r-

For CGM/MTC



l5 Help Desk for E-Tendering For any clarification, help and registration for E-Tendering &

matter relating to Digital Signature, contact at Help desk of
www.ireps.gov.in and phone No.-01 l-237 61525

l6 Availability of Tender

Documents

The Tender documents can be downloaded from
www.ireps.gov.in Tenderer who wishes to view fiee
Notification and Tender Documents can visit www.irep!€gy.Ll
DFCCIL may issue Addendum (s)/Conigendum (s) to the

Tender document, if any, which shall be issued at least seven

days in advance ofdate ofopening oftender and placed on the

website www.irep!=g9y:i! only.

Note-

1.

)
1

4.

Tender documents should be downloaded from the website address

httos://www.ireps. qov. in.

No request for extension ofthe Tender Due Date shall be considered.

The Offer shall be valid for 30 days from the date of opening ofthe tender, and extended

further if required from time to time. The Contractor cannot withdraw their offer within
the period of validity/extended validity. Withdrawal of offer by the firm within the

validity/extended validity period may invite banning ofthe firm from submission of bids

in any works/Service Tender issued by DFCCIL for a period of 12 months from the date

ofsuch banning done on e-platform IREPS.

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT), Tender Document and Conigendum/Addendum if any,

will be posted on the E Tendering website ww-w.ireps.gov.in Tenderers are advised to

complete all submission related work well before Time and Date for Submission of
Tender Online. Any request for modification in the time/date of submission oftender due

to tenderer's failure to submit his ofIer, will not be accepted.

No tender document will be available offline. Downloading tender documents online and

submission oftender online is mandatory for this tender.

Any funher addendum/Corrigendum for this tender will be posted in DFCCIL tendering

portal website https://utUUjfcps.qov.in only. Interested bidders are advised to check

website regularly for any Addendum/ Corrigendum.

Dy.CPM/S&T/lvITC
DFCCIL, Meerut

Page 1 1 of69 Sign of Tenderer(s) For CGM,MTC


